504269223 03/13/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4315904

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	UPDATE ASSIGNEE AND CORRESPONDENTS ADDRESS
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	504042856

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALPHARMA PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC	10/11/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALPHARMA PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC	
Street Address:	400 CROSSING BLVD.	
City:	BRIDGEWATER	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08807	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7682634

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ~ipgsmadisondocketing@pfizer.com

Correspondent Name: PFIZER INC.

Address Line 1: 235 E. 42ND STREET

Address Line 2: ATTN: LEGAL PATENT DEPT. CHIEF IP COUNSEL

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PC040064C	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHANIE J. MONACO	
SIGNATURE:	/STEPHANIE J. MONACO/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=updatecorrespondaddC_03-13-17#page1.tif source=updatecorrespondaddC_03-13-17#page2.tif

PATENT 504269223 REEL: 041564 FRAME: 0393

Patent Application No.: 12/399923 Attorney Docket No.: PC040064C

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

IN RE APPLICATION OF: Francis Joseph Matthews, et al.

APPLICATON NO.: 12/399,923 : Examiner: Humera Sheikh

FILING DATE: March 6, 2009 Group Art Unit: 1615

TITLE: PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS Confirmation No.: 3046

EFS FILING

Commissioner for Patents PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

UPDATE OF ASSIGNEE & CORRESPONDENTS ADDRESS

Applicant filed an assignment on October 11, 2010 for U.S. Application 12/399,923, which was recorded at reel and frame number 025114/0233. The assignee address provided on the assignment has subsequently changed.

The assignee address listed on the assignment document is:

Alpharma Pharmaceuticals, LLC 440 Route 22 East Bridgewater, NJ 08807

The correct assignee address is:

Alpharma Pharmaceuticals, LLC 400 Crossing Blvd. Bridgewater, NJ 08807

The correspondents address provided on the assignment has also subsequently changed.

The correspondence address listed on the assignment document is:

Oblon, Spivak, et al. 1940 Duke Street Alexandria, Virginia 22314

The address to receive correspondence is:

Pfizer Inc. 235 East 42nd Street Legal Patent Dept. Chief IP Counsel New York, New York 10017

Patent Application No.: 12/399923 Attorney Docket No.: PC040064C

Applicant believes no additional fee is due. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any applicable fees or deficiencies, and to credit any overpayments, together with any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.17 that may be required to Deposit Account No. 16-1445.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: March 13, 2017

/ Stephanie J. Monaco / Stephanie J. Monaco Attorney for Applicant(s) Reg. No. 57,624

Pfizer Inc. 235 East 42nd Street New York, New York 10017 (212) 733-8121